Updated 1/30/09

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
NATURAL RESOURCES CONSERVATION SERVICE

PENNSYLVANIA STATE OFFICE
ONE CREDIT UNION PLACE, SUITE 340
HARRISBURG, PA 17110-2993

Phone: 717-237-ext. FAX: 717-237-2238 TDD Phone: 717-237-2235 E-Mail: first name.last name@pa.usda.gov

TITLE NAME EXT.
Leadership Team

State Conservationist Craig Derickson 2203
Asst. State Conservationist for Operations Gary P. Smith 2204
State Administrative Officer Anne Anderson 2143
State Conservation Engineer Walter Hosea Latshaw 2212
State Soil Scientist Edgar A. White 2207
Asst. State Conservationist for Programs Barry Frantz 2216
State Resource Conservationist Daniel Dostie 2256
Public Affairs Specialist Molly McDonough 2208
Administrative Operations Staff Supervisor: Susan Hoffman 2209
Administrative Support Assistant Hathaway Jones 2210
Tech Support Assistant Michael Boyer 2221
Operations Staff — Supervisor: Gary Smith

Soil Conservationist/GIS Andrew Kling 2259
Natural Resources Specialist Travis Watkins 2147
Ecological Sciences and Planning Staff — Supervisor: Daniel Dostie

Resource Conservationist Gwendolyn Crews 2218
State Biologist Barry Isaacs 2219
Grassland Specialist Jana Malot 2247
Agronomist Mark Goodson 2146
Program Staff — Supervisor: Barry Frantz

Soil Conservationist Noel Soto 2173
Program Specialist Martha Joseph (on detail) 2228
Program Analyst Edward Sanders 2201
Agronomist Kelly Ireland 2260
Administrative Management — Supervisor: Anne Anderson

Human Resources Human Resources FAX: 717-237-2238

Human Resources Manager Lisa Bonafede 2229
Human Resources Specialist Lorraine Beinhaur 2155
Human Resources Specialist Donna Via 2225

Financial Management

Financial Management FAX: 717-237-2166

Budget Officer Shozette Smith 2230
Budget Analyst Patricia Dorman 2222
Fiscal Technician Mary Spardy 2205
Management Services

Contract Specialist Timothy Sittig 2245
Management Clerk Dennis Niehenke 2223
Purchasing Agent Debra Eckley 2224



Conservation Engineering — Supervisor: Hosea Latshaw
Engineering Section FAX #: 717-237-2239

Asst State Conservation Engineer Vacant 2206
Agricultural Engineer Wayne Carvell 717-274-2597/122
Planning/Hydraulic Engineer Geoffrey Cerrelli 2214
Environmental Planning Specialist Jeffrey D. Mahood 2215

Geographical Information System (GIS) — Supervisor: Cheryl Johnson

State GIS Specialist/Geodata Administrator  Cheryl S. Johnson 2237
GIS Specialist/Physical Scientist Amanda N. Hasemeier 2236
GIS Specialist Marcie Dunn 2246



NRCS TECHNICAL OFFICES

Clarion Technical Office 814-226-8160 (ext 4)
Natural Resources Conservation Service

265 Holiday Inn Road, Suite 3

Clarion, PA 16214

FAX: 814-226-4521

Thomas W. Matticks Asst. State Cons. (ext 118)

Lisa A. Zuck Area Adm. Coord., NW (ext 101)
Gary L. Miller Area Engineer (ext 123)

Jeff Werner Ag. Engineer (ext 122)

Therold T. Furman Civil Engineering Tech. (ext 124)
Timothy Elder Agronomist (ext 125)

PACD Technical Assistance Grant
Justin Griebel Conservation Tech. (ext 117)

Somerset Technical Office 814-445-8979 (ext 6)
Natural Resources Conservation Service

6024 Glades Pike, Suite 105

Somerset, PA 15501

FAX: 814-445-2044

Lisa Walker Program Assistant (ext 101)
Robert Deecki Area Engineer (ext. 130)

Gene A. Krotzer Civil Engineering Tech. (ext 125)
William L. Towns Program Analyst (ext 128)
James B. Harrold, Jr. Grazing Specialist (ext 131)
Jennifer Harrold Agricultural Engineer (ext 129)
David Lopes Agricultural Engineer (ext. 126)
PACD Technical Assistance Grant

Eric M. Robertson Cons. Eng. Specialist (ext 124)
Phillip J. Gardner Conservation Tech. (ext 137)

Lebanon Technical Office 717-274-2597 (ext 5)
Natural Resources Conservation Service

2120 Cornwall Road, Suite 4

Lebanon, PA 17042-9787

FAX: 717-272-5333

Keisha Brown Asst. State Cons. (ext 118)
Vacant (Susan Hoffman asstng)Area Admin. Coord.r (ext 102)
Peter Vanderstappen Area Engineer (ext 121)

Wayne A. Carvell Agricultural Engineer (ext 122)
Eric J. Ashley Agricultural Engineer (ext 127)
Heather Smeltz Agricultural Engineer (ext 126)
Greg Stricker Agricultural Engineer (ext 152 )

Dan Ludwig Natural Resources Specialist (ext.119)

PACD Technical Assistance Grant:

Frank Harvatine Conservation Tech. (ext 123)
Adam Hartz Conservation Tech (ext. 124)
Grant Troop Regional No-Till Consvt (ext.130)

Bloomsburg Technical Office 570-784-4401 (ext 6)
Natural Resources Conservation Service

702 Saw Mill Road, Suite 205

Bloomsburg, PA 17815-7728

FAX: 570-387-5148

Terence “Abe” Repine  Asst. State Cons. (ext 132)

Angela Bowman Area Admin. Coord (ext 103)
John Zaginaylo 11l Area Engineer (ext 121)

Donald R. Murray Project Engineer (ext 122)

Mark Groshek Civil Engineering Tech. (ext 113)
Kris Ribble Grazing Specialist (ext 111)
Zachary Aukamp Engineering Aid

Zack Zaloga Engineering Aid

Laura Kremser Engineering Aid

Donald Gordon ACES (ext. 116)

Timothy Peters Ag Engineer (ext. 125)

PACD Technical Assistance Grant
John Coleman Conservation Eng. Spec (ext 119)
Owen Hess Conservation Technician (ext 118)



RESOURCE CONSERVATION & DEVELOPMENT (RC&D)

OFFICES

Capital 717-724-0009
Natural Resources Conservation Service

4750 Lindle Road
Harrisburg, PA 17111 FAX: 717-233-4826

Website: www.capitalrcd.org

RC&D Coordinator
Program Assistant

Susan B. Parry
Susan Richards

Community Partnerships RC&D 717-248-4901
Natural Resources Conservation Service
23 North Main Street

Lewistown, PA 17044 FAX: 717-513-1031

RC&D Coordinator
Asst.Coordinator

Larry Schardt
Sam Price

Endless Mountains 570-265-5288 (ext 5)
Natural Resources Conservation Service

Stoll Natural Resource Center, RR #5, Box 5030-D
Towanda, PA 18848-9354  FAX: 570-265-7435

Stacy Koch RC&D Coordinator (ext 118)
Diane E. White Program Assistant (ext. 102)
Headwaters 814-375-1372 (ext 4)

Natural Resources Conservation Service
478 Jeffers Street, Bldg. 3, Suite D
DuBois, PA 15801-2438 FAX: 814-375-2453

Adam Dellinger
Terry L. Marsh

RC&D Coordinator (ext 118)
Program Assistant (ext 102)

Penn’s Corner 724-834-9063 (ext 3)
Natural Resources Conservation Service

214 Donahoe Road, Suite C

Greensburg, PA 15601-9217 FAX: 724-832-9721

Sherene Hess
Vivian Bernardo

RC&D Coordinator (ext 116)
Program Assistant (ext 117)

Penn Soil 814-226-8160 (ext 5)
Natural Resources Conservation Service

265 Holiday Inn Road, Suite 3
Clarion, PA 16214 FAX: 814-226-4521
Wes Ramsey
Maryann Frampton

RC&D Coordinator (ext 119)
Program Assistant (ext 102)

Pocono-Northeast 570-282-8732 (ext 4)
Natural Resources Conservation Service

1300 Old Plank Road
Mayfield, PA 18433 FAX: 570-281-5379
Ryan Koch

Suzanne P. Berkowitz

RC&D Coordinator (ext 610)
Program Assistant (ext 604)

Southeastern PA 215-453-9527 (ext 5)
Natural Resources Conservation Service

1000 East Walnut Street, Suite 704A

Perkasie, PA 18944 FAX: 877-265-1846 (New #)

John J. Metrick
Joanne Nadovich

RC&D Coordinator (ext 120)
Program Assistant (ext 121)

Southern Alleghenies 814-623-7900 (ext 5)
Natural Resources Conservation Service

702 West Pitt Street
Fairlawn Court, Suite 7
Bedford, PA 15522-8800 FAX: 814-623-2394
David A. Steele
Angie Replogle

RC&D Coordinator (ext 119)
Program Assistant (ext 102)



NRCS SOIL OFFICES

MLRA 147 Soil Survey Office (13-5)
University Park Office

PA State University

116 ASI Building

University Park, PA 16802

PHONE: 814-865-2279

FAX: 814-863-7043

Timothy A. Craul Soil Scientist (ph: 865-2306)

216 Spring Run Road, Room 102
Mill Hall, PA 17751

PHONE: 570-726-3196

FAX: 570-726-4855

Michael McDevitt Soil Scientist (ext 118)
Yuri Plowden Soil Scientist (ext 122)

MLRA 139 Soil Survey Office (12-1)
Natural Resources Conservation Service
559 Greenville Road, Suite B

Mercer, PA 16137-9216

PHONE: 724-662-3740

FAX: 724-662-0278

Alex Dado Soil Scientist (ext 112)
Michael Swaldek Soil Scientist (ext.109)

Eastern PA Soil Resources Office
Natural Resources Conservation Service
1238 County Welfare Road, Suite 230
Leesport, PA 19533-0520

PHONE: 610-372-4655 (ext.4)

FAX: 610-371-8640

John Chibirka Resource Soil Scientist (ext 112)

Western PA Soil Resources Office
Natural Resources Conservation Service
214 Donahoe Rd, Suite C

Greensburg, PA 15601-9217

PHONE: 724-834-4910

FAX: 724-832-9721

William R. Knight Resource Soil Scientist (ext 139)



NRCS PA Civil Rights Committee Members

Member

Heather Smeltz
Civil Rights Chairperson
Committee Member- SE

Michael Boyer
Civil Rights Vice Chairperson
Committee Member- SO

Diana Sturrock
Civil Rights Recording Secretary
Committee Member NE

David Lopes
SEPM - Disability/ Veterans

Noel Soto
SEPM- Hispanic

Katrina Thompson
SEPM - Federal Women

Travis Watkins
SEPM - Black

Laurel Hoffman
Committee Member- NW

Arthur Hawkins
Committee Member — SW

John Metrick
SEPM - American Indian/
Native Alaskan

Dan Ludwig
Committee Member- SE

Yuri Plowden
SEPM - Asian Pacific Islander

Julie Hess
Committee Member- NE

Office/Phone

Lebanon Technical Office
(717) 274-2597, ext 126

State Office, Harrisburg
(717) 237-2221

Juniata County Service Center
(717) 436-8953 ext.111

Somerset Technical Office
(814) 445-8979, ext 126

State Office, Harrisburg
(717) 237-2173

York County Service Center
(717) 755-2966 (ext. 110)

State Office, Harrisburg
(717) 237-2147

Armstrong County Service Center

(724) 545-1022 ext 110

Westmoreland County Service Center

(724) 834-3970, ext. 129

SE PA RC&D Office, Pennsburg

(215) 453-9527, ext 5

Lebanon Technical Center
(717) 273-2597 ext. 119

Central PA Soil Survey Office, Mill Hall

(570) 726-3196, ext 122

Tioga County Service Center
(570) 724-1801 ext. 116

CIVIL RIGHTS OFFICE & LIAISON
State Office, Harrisburg
(717) 237-2203

State Office, Harrisburg
(717) 237-2204

State Office, Harrisburg
(717) 237-2143

Craig R. Derickson
Deputy Civil Rights Officer (DCRO)

Gary P. Smith
Civil Rights Liaison for Title VI (Programs)

Anne Anderson
Civil Rights Liaison for Title VII (Employment)

Appointment Date

October 2006

October 2006

October 2006

April 2007

October 2008

September 2008

March 2006

January 2007

September 2007

October 2006

March 2007

October 2008

October 2011



CONSERVATION PARTNERSHIP OFFICES

State Conservation Commission
Karl G. Brown, Exec. Secretary
2301 N. Cameron St., Room 407
Harrisburg, PA 17110

Phone: 717-787-8821
VoiceCom: 767-2530

FAX: 717-705-3778

e-mail: kbrown@state.pa.us

PSU-Cooperative Extension Service
Dennis Calvin, Associate Dean

217 Ag. Admin. Building

University Park, PA 16802

Phone: 814-863-3438

FAX: 814-863-7905

Chesapeake Bay Program
Vacant

USDA-NRCS/NHQ 202-720-2335
339 Busch's Frontage Road, Suite 301
Annapolis, MD 21401

Phone: 410-757-0861

FAX: 410-757-0687

Rural Development

Trudy Moore, Acting State Director
USDA-RD

1 Credit Union Place, Ste. 330
Harrisburg, PA 17110-2996
Phone: 717-237-2266

FAX: 717-237-2191

PA Association of
Conservation Districts
Susan Fox-Marquart, Exec. Director
25 N. Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17101
Phone: 717-238-PACD (7223)
VoiceCom: 767-2235
FAX: 717-238-7201
e-mail: susan-marquart@pacd.org

website: www.pacd.org

PA Department of Agriculture
Johan Berger

Nutrient Mgmt. Section Leader
2301 N. Cameron Street
Harrisburg, PA 17110

Phone: 717-772-4189

e-mail: joberger@state.pa.us

Farm Service Agency

Susan Myers, Acting

State Executive Director
USDA-FSA

1 Credit Union Place, Suite 320
Harrisburg, PA 17110-2994
Phone: 717-237-2124

FAX: 717-237-2149

PA Ag Statistics/USDA, NASS
Marc Tosiano, State Statistician
PA Ag Statistics/USDA, NASS
2301 N. Cameron St., Room G-19
Harrisburg, PA 17110-9408
Phone: 717-787-3904, ext 204
FAX: 717-782-4011

e-mail: nass-pa@nass.usda.gov

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

Deputy Secretary

MYErS, Cathy ...

WATER MANAGEMENT

16™ Floor, Rachel Carson State Office Building

P.O. Box 2063
Harrisburg, PA 17105-2063
Fax: 717-705-4087

Director, Bureau of Water Standards & Facility Regulation
AUNKSE, DaANA. et e e e et e e e e e e e 717-787-5017

Director, Bureau of Waterways Engineering

MceSparren, PatriCia . . .. ..o

Director, Bureau of Watershed Management
Hines, John

Acting Chief , Division of C.D.s and Nutrient Management

Taglang, SteVeN . . ..o

717-783-4693
Fax: 717-772-3249

Fax: 717-772-0409
717-787-3411
Fax: 717-772-5156

..................................................................... 717-787-5267

717-783-7577



WEST FIELD TEAM 1
Jody Lasko, District Conservationist

Crawford County

Meadville Field Office 814-724-1852 (ext 3) C.D. 814-763-1583
Natural Resources Conservation Service Crawford County C. D.
14699 N. Main Street Ext. 21742 German Road
Meadville, PA 16335 Meadville, PA 16335-9441 e-mail: consdist@toolcity.net
FAX: 814-336-4337 FAX: 814-763-1585 website: crawfordconservation.com
Jody Lasko District Conservationist (ext 111)
Cheryl Panciera Program Analyst (ext 112)
Ronald L. McCorkle Civil Engineering Tech (ext 113)
Alisha Wolf Support Assistant (ex 132)
Brian D. Wolff Soil Conservationist (ext 133)
Erie County
Waterford Field Office 814-796-6760 (ext 3) C.D. 814-825-6403
Natural Resources Conservation Service Erie County C. D.
12723 Route 19S 1927 Wager Road
Waterford, PA 16441 Erie, PA 16509
FAX: 814-796-6962 FAX: 814-825-6033 e-mail: eriecons@adelphia.net
Jody Lasko District Conservationist (ext 111)
Thomas Lamont Soil Conservationist. (ext 113)
Martha Joseph Program Specialist (ext 114)

Lawrence County

New Castle Field Office 724-652-5811 C.D. 724-652-4512

Natural Resources Conservation Service Lawrence County C. D.

1503 Old Butler Road County Government Center, 430 Court Street
New Castle, PA 16101-3133 New Castle, PA 16101

FAX: 724-657-8503 FAX: 724-657-2008

Edward X. Petrus District Conservationist (ext 104) website: lawrenceconservationdistrict.org
Gerald DiDesiderio 11 Civil Eng Tech. (ext 101)

Mercer County

Mercer Sub-Office 724-662-3740 (ext. 3) C.D. 724-662-2242

Natural Resources Conservation Service Mercer County C. D.

559 Greenville Road, Suite B 747 Greenville Road

Mercer, PA 16137-9216 Mercer, PA 16137-5023

FAX: 724-662-0278 FAX: 724-662-3905 e-mail: mercerccd@verizon.net
Vacant Civil Engineering Technician (ext.107)

vacant Soil Conservationist

Richard Voytko Biologist (ext. 108)

MLRA 139 Soil Survey Office (12-1)

Alex Dado Soil Scientist (ext 112)
Michael Swaldek Soil Scientist (ext. 109)




WEST FIELD TEAM 2
Vacant, District Conservationist

Clarion County

Clarion Field Office 814-226-8160 (ext 3) C.D. 814-226-4070 (ext 113)
Natural Resources Conservation Service Clarion County C.D.
265 Holiday Inn Road, Suite 2 265 Holiday Inn Road, Suite 2
Clarion, PA 16214 Clarion, PA 16214
FAX: 814-226-7893 FAX: 814-226-7893
Vacant District Conservationist (ext 112)
Glenn F. LaForme Civil Engineering Tech. (ext 114)
Vacant Biologist (ext.130)
Jennifer Willette WAE Assistant (ext. 129)
Forest Count

C.D. 814-755-3560

Forest County C. D.
See Clarion County above 526 Elm Street, Box 4

Tionesta, PA 16353

FAX: 814-755-3960 email: Ishaffer@co.forest.pa.us

Venango County

Franklin Field Office 814-437-2473 (ext 3) C.D. 814-676-2832

Natural Resources Conservation Service Venango County C. D.

484 Allegheny Blvd., Suite 102A 471 Beach Road

Franklin, PA 16323 Franklin, PA 16323

FAX: 814-432-5571 FAX: 814-678-1190 e-mail: venango.county@dep.state.pa.us
Vacant Soil Conservationist (ext 101)

Warren County

Warren Field Office 814-563-3125 C.D. 814-563-3117

Natural Resources Conservation Service Warren County C. D.

100 Dillon Drive 100 Dillon Drive

Youngsville, PA 16371 Youngsville, PA 16371

FAX: 814-563-3412 FAX: 814-563-3412 e-mail: heather.wilcox@pa.nacdnet.net
Laura Agnew District Conservationist



WEST FIELD TEAM 3
Gary L. Swope, District Conservationist

Cameron County

C.D. 814-486-2244 (ext 5)
Cameron County C. D.

20 E. Fifth Street, Room 105

Emporium, PA 15834

FAX: 814-486-9392

e-mail: ccconservation @cameroncounty.pa.com

See Clearfield County below

Clearfield County

DuBois Field Office 814-375-2125 (ext 3) C.D. 814-765-2629
Natural Resources Conservation Service Clearfield County C. D.
478 Jeffers Street, Bldg. 3, Suite D 650 Leonard Street
DuBois, PA 15801-2438 Clearfield, PA 16830
FAX: 814-375-2435 FAX: 814-765-1336 e-mail: clfdccd@atlanticbbn.net
Gary L. Swope District Conservationist(ext114)
LouAnn Swope District Conservationist (ext 113)
David Coulter Soil Conservationist (ext 115)

Elk County

C.D. 814-776-5373

See Clearfield County above Elk County C. D.

Elk County Courthouse Annex, 300 Center Street, PO Box 448
Ridgway, PA 15853
FAX: 814-776-5379 e-mail: eccd@elksncentral.com

Jefferson County

C.D. 814-849-7463
Jefferson County C. D.
1514 Route 28

See Clearfield County above Brookville, PA 15825 o
FAX: 814-849-0825 e-mail: jccd@penn.com

McKean County

C.D. 814-887-4001
McKean County C. D.
See Potter County below 17137 Rt. 6
Smethport, PA 16749
FAX: 814-887-3234

Potter County
Coudersport Field Office ~ 814-274-8166 (ext 3) C.D. 814-274-8411 (ext 4)
Natural Resources Conservation Service Potter County C. D.
105 Market Street 107 Market Street, Coudersport, PA 16915
Coudersport, PA 16915 FAX: 814-274-0396 e-mail: pccd@zitomedia.net
FAX: 814-274-1787
Vacant District Conservationist (ext 108)
Ben Renner Biologist (ext 101)
Vacant Support Assistant (ext. 117)

10




WEST FIELD TEAM 4
James W. Burgess, District Conservationist

Allegheny County

See Butler County below
C.D. 412-241-7645
Allegheny County C. D.
Lexington Technical Park, Lexington Street, Bldg 1, Suite 102
Pittsburg, PA 15208-2566
FAX: 412-242-6165

Armstrong County

Kittanning Field Office 724-545-1022 (ext 3) C.D. 724-548-3425
Natural Resources Conservation Service Armstrong County C. D.
Armsdale Admin. Bldg., 124 Armsdale Road, Suite B1 Armsdale Admin. Bldg., 124 Armsdale Road, Suite B-2
Kittanning, PA 16201 Kittanning, PA 16201
FAX: 724-545-9012 FAX: 724-545-9012

e-mail: c-drupert@state.pa.us
James W. Burgess District Conservationist (ext 101)
John R. Bohonak Soil Conservation Tech. (ext 109)
Laurel Hoffman Soil Conservationist (ext 110)
Sharon Cockroft Program Assistant (ext 116)

Beaver County

See Butler County below C.D 724-378-1701

Beaver County C. D.

156 Cowpath Road

Aliquippa, PA 15001

FAX: 724-857-1044

Butler County

Butler Field Office 724-482-4800 (ext 3) C.D. 724-284-5270
Natural Resources Conservation Service Butler County C. D.
625 Evans City Rd., Ste. 102 122 McCune Drive
Butler, PA 16001 Butler, PA 16001-6501 e-mail: bccd@co.butler.pa.us
FAX: 724-482-4826 FAX: 724-285-5515 website: bccdonline.org
Andy Gaver District Conservationist (ext 108)
Rebecca Yoho Biologist (WAE)
Steve Repasky Biologist (ext. 113)

11




WEST FIELD TEAM 5
Thomas P. Sierzega, Jr., District Conservationist

Indiana County

Indiana Field Office 724-463-8547 (ext 3) C.D. 724-463-8547 (ext 4)
Natural Resources Conservation Service Indiana County C. D.

USDA Service Center, 1432 Route 286 Hwy E. USDA Service Center, 1432 Route 286, Hwy E
Indiana, PA 15701-1467 Indiana, PA 15701-1467

FAX: 724-463-1939 FAX: 724-463-1939 email: info@iccdpa.org
Donald R. Bowers District Conservationist (ext 104)

William E. Weaver Soil Conservation Tech. (ext 105)

Westmoreland County

Greensburg Field Office 724-834-3970 (ext 3) C.D. 724-837-5271 (ext 136)
Natural Resources Conservation Service Westmoreland C. D.
214 Donahoe Rd, Suite C Center for Conservation Education, 218 Donohoe Road
Greensburg, PA 15601-9217 Greensburg, PA 15601-9217
FAX: 724-832-9721 FAX: 724-852-5383 e-mail: wed@wcdpa.com
Thomas P Sierzega, Jr. District Conservationist (ext 115)
Paul Shaffer Soil Conservationist (ext. 189) West Pennsylvania Coalition for Abandon Mine Reclamation
R. Lawrence Stokum Soil Conservation Tech. (ext 118) (WPCAMR)
Larry Crespo Biologist (ext. 119)
Vivian Bernardo Support Asst (ext. 117). Donohoe Center
Arthur Hawkins Natural Resource Specialist (ext 129) 226 Donohoe Road, Suite 110

Greensburg, PA 15601
Western PA Soil Resources Office Phone: 724-837-5271
Phone: 724-834-4910 Email: Bruce@wpcamr.org

Website: amrclearinghouse.org
William R. Knight Resource Soil Scientist (ext 139)

12




WEST FIELD TEAM 6
Susan C. Funka-Petery, District Conservationist

Fayette County

Lemont Furnace Field Office = 724-437-7971 (ext 3) C.D. 724-438-4497

Natural Resources Conservation Service Fayette County C. D.

10 Nickman Plaza 10 Nickman Plaza

Lemont Furnace, PA 15456-9732 Lemont Furnace, PA 15456-9732

FAX: 724-437-2914 FAX: 724-437-2914 e-mail: c_dpetro@state.pa.us
Laura Smith Soil Conservationist (ext. 109)

Jennifer Wilburn-Firestone  Support Asst. (ext. 113)

Greene County

Waynesburg Field Office  724-627-5821 C.D. 724-852-5278
Natural Resources Conservation Service Greene County C. D.
Fort Jackson Building, Mezzanine Fort Jackson Building, Mezzanine
19 South Washington Street 19 South Washington Street
Waynesburg, PA 15370-1839 Waynesburg, PA 15370-1839
FAX: 724-852-4351 FAX: 724-852-2944 e-mail: gccd@co.grenepa.net
Susan C. Funka-Petery District Conservationist

Washington County
Meadow Lands Field Office 724-222-3060 (ext 3) C.D. 724-228-6774
Natural Resources Conservation Service Washington County C. D.
2800 North Main Street, Suite 1 100 West Beau Street, Suite 105
Washington, PA 15301 Washington, PA 15301
FAX: 724-222-6211 FAX: 724-223-4682 email: washcocd@yahoo.com
Rennie Stoy District Conservationist (ext 107) Ag Division Ph: 724-222-3060 ext 103
Kenneth R. Kearns Civil Engineering Tech. (ext 108)
Charles E. Shrump Soil Conservation Tech. (ext 110)

Jennifer Wilburn-Firestone  Support Assistant (ext. 101)

Conservation District Staff
John Hewiitt Dist. Ag Administrator (ext. 103)

13




WEST FIELD TEAM 7
Joseph E. Shevchik, District Conservationist

Blair Count

Hollidaysburg Field Office  814-695-6291 (ext 3) C.D. 814-696-0877 (ext 5)
Natural Resources Conservation Service Blair County C. D.
1407 Blair Street 1407 Blair Street
Hollidaysburg, PA 16648-2468 Hollidaysburg, PA 16648
FAX: 814-695-4915 FAX: 814-696-9981 e-mail: bcd@Dblairconservationdistrict.org
Robert J. Clauto District Conservationist (ext 101)
Michelle Thompson Program Assistant (111)

Cambria County
Ebensburg Field Office 814-472-5502 (ext 3) C.D. 814-472-2120
Natural Resources Conservation Service Cambria County C. D.
Lovell Park Professional Building Suite 201 401 Candlelight Drive, Suite 221
171 Lovell Avenue Ebensburg, PA 15931-1855
Ebensburg, PA 15931-1855
FAX: 814-472-5594 FAX: 814-472-0686 e-mail: cccd@co.cambria.pa.us
Joseph E. Shevchik District Conservationist (ext 109)
Virgil F. Wilford Soil Conservation Tech. (ext 107)
Michelle Thompson Program Assistant (ext. 101)

Somerset County
Somerset Field Office 814-445-6876 (ext 3) C.D. 814-445-4652 (ext 5)
Natural Resources Conservation Service Somerset County C. D.
6024 Glades Pike, Suite 104 6024 Glades Pike, Suite 103
Somerset, PA 15501-8237 Somerset, PA 15501
FAX: 814-445-2044 FAX: 814-443-1592 e-mail:somersetcd@wpia.net
Joel B. Elder District Conservationist (ext 115)
Ben Logan Soil Conservationist (ext 114)
Jared Shippey Soil Conservationist (119)

14




WEST FIELD TEAM 8
Louis J. Pearce, District Conservationist

Bedford County

Bedford Field Office 814-623-7900 (ext 3) C.D. 814-623-7900 (ext 3)

Natural Resources Conservation Service Bedford County C. D.

702 West Pitt Street 702 West Pitt Street

Fair Lawn Court, Suite 4 Fair Lawn Court, Suite 4

Bedford, PA 15522-8300 Bedford, PA 15522

FAX: 814-623-0481 FAX: 814-623-0481 e-mail: bedcocd@earthlink.net
Louis J. Pearce District Conservationist (ext 116)

Craig G. Krotzer Civil Engineering Tech. (ext 113)

Rhandee Weicht Nat’l Resource Specialist (ext. 114)

Beth Ann Karns Support Assistant (ext 117)

Fulton County

McConnellsburg Field Office 717-485-3812 (ext 3) C.D. 717-485-3547 (ext 4)
Natural Resources Conservation Service Fulton County C. D.

216 North Second Street 216 North Second Street

McConnellsburg, PA 17233-1157 McConnellsburg, PA 17233-1157

FAX: 717-485-4115 FAX: 717-485-4423 e-mail: fccd@pa.net
John Greenawalt District Conservationist (ext 107)

Huntingdon County

Huntingdon Field Office 814-627-1626 (ext 3) C.D. 814-627-1627

Natural Resources Conservation Service Huntingdon County C. D.

10605 Raystown Road, Suite A 10605 Raystown Road, Suite A

Huntingdon, PA 16652 Huntingdon, PA 16652

FAX: 814-627-6831 FAX: 814-627-6831 e-mail: hccd@papower.net
James M. Steward District Conservationist (ext 106)

Chris Shook WAE Support Assistant (ext. 113)

Dick Howell ACES (ext. 110)

15



NORTHEAST FIELD TEAM 1

Michael

Hanawalt, Acting District Conservationist

Bradford County

Towanda Field Office 570-265-6969 (ext 3)
Natural Resources Conservation Service

Stoll Natural Resource Center, RR #5, Box 5030E
Towanda, PA 18848-9354

FAX: 570-265-7435

Michael Hanawalt
John Magagna
Michelle Hepp
Chad Spencer
Elaina Harvey
Michael O’Connor
Kevin Rohe

Soil Conservationist (ext 135)
Soil Conservationist (ext 126)
Soil Conservationist (115)
Support Assistant (ext 131)

Soil Consrv Aid (WAE) (ext.134)

Civil Engineering Tech. (ext.141)

Acting Dists. Conservationist (ext 103)

C.D.

Bradford County C. D.
Stoll Natural Resource Center, RR #5, Box 5030C
Towanda, PA 18848

FAX: 570-265-7435

570-265-6969 (ext 6)

Tioga County

Wellsboro Field Office 570-724-1726 (ext 3)
Natural Resources Conservation Service

50 Plaza Lane

Wellshoro, PA 16901-1619

Michael Hanawalt
Ciro LoPinto
Julie Hess
Howard Rutledge

District Conservationist (ext. 102)
Soil Consvst (ext. 117)
Soil Conservation Tech (ext. 116)

ACES —Engineering Support (ext. 115)

C.D.

Tioga County C. D
50 Plaza Lane
Wellshoro, PA 16901
FAX: 570-724-6542 E-mail: c-rbrugger@state.pa.us

570-724-1801 (ext 5)

Sullivan County

See Bradford County above

16

C.D.

Sullivan County C. D.
RR 2 Box, 2022B
Dushore, PA 18614
E- mail: district@sullcon.com

FAX: 570-928-8258 website: www.sullcon.com

570-928-7057




NORTHEAST FIELD TEAM 2

Jill Weaver,

District Conservationist

Lackawanna County

Mayfield Field Office
Natural Resources Conservation Service
1300 Old Plank Road
Mayfield, PA 18433
FAX: 570-281-5379

Jill Weaver
Jennifer Matthews
Kenneth R. Harvey
Ain Welmon

Christina Yakely Support Assistant (ext. 603)

570-282-8732 (ext 3)

District Conservationist (ext 611)
Soil Conservationist (ext. 618)
Civil Engineering Tech. (ext 601)
Soil Conservationist (ext. 625)

C.D. 570-281-9495 (ext 5)
Lackawanna County C. D.

1300 Old Plank Road

Mayfield, PA 18433

FAX: 570-281-9497 e-mail: mailbox@Ilccd.net

Water Resource Center 570-945-5141 (6982)

Fax: 570-945-6983

Susquehanna County

Montrose Field Office
Natural Resources Conservation Service
RR #7, Box 7112

Montrose, PA 18801-9515

FAX: 570-278-2648

Bruce Baessler
Robert J. Wagner
Marlene Bailey
(District Employee)
John Benscoter
(District Employee)

Tunkhannock Field Office
Natural Resources Conservation Service
1 Hollowcrest Complex

Tunkhannock, PA 18657-6631

FAX: 570-836-6063
Edward A. Patchcoski

See Lackawanna County above

570-278-1011 (ext 3)

Chesapeake Bay Tech. (ext 109)

District Conservationist (ext 103)
Soil Conservation Tech. (ext 108)
Office Coordinator (ext 101)

C.D. 570-278-4600 (ext 280)
Susquehanna County C. D.

County Office Building, 31 Public Avenue
Montrose, PA 18801

FAX: 570-278-7165 e-mail: Soil@susgco.com

Wyoming County

570-836-2490 (ext 3)

District Conservationist (ext 108)

C.D. 570-836-2589/2993 (ext 3)
Wyoming County CD

(same address and fax as NRCS)

email: WCCD@ptd.net

Pike County

17

C.D. 570-226-8220/8221
Pike County C.D.

HC 8, Box 6770

Hawley, PA 18428

FAX: 570-226-8222

email: pikecd@pikepa.org




NORTHEAST FIELD TEAM 2
Jill Weaver, District Conservationist

Wayne County

See Lackawanna County previous page C.D. 570-253-0930
Wayne Conservation District
648 Park Street
Honesdale, PA 18431
FAX: 570-253-9741 e-mail: waynecd@co.wayne.pa.us

Monroe County

See Lackawanna County previous page C.D. 570-629-3060
Monroe County C.D.
8050 Running Valley Road
Stroudsburg, PA 18360
FAX: 570-629-3063 email: monroecd@ptd.net

Monroe County Env. Educ. Center: 570-629-3061

18




NORTHEAST FIELD TEAM 3
Matthew McCourt, District Conservationist

Lycoming County

Montoursville Field Office  570-433-3902 (ext 3) C.D. 570-433-3003

Natural Resources Conservation Service Lycoming County C. D.

542 County Farm Road, Suite 204 542 County Farm Road, Suite 202

Montoursville, PA 17754-9209 Montoursville, PA 17754

FAX: 570-433-3907 FAX: 570-433-3907 email: mark.davison@pa.nacdnet.net
Cary D. Edwards District Conservationist (ext 101)

Nancy R. DiFiore Soil Conservationist (ext 108)

Brandon Ford Nat’l Resource Specialist (ext. 107)

Nicholas Guzenski Soil Conservation Tech (ext.109)

Snyder County

Middleburg Field Office  570-837-0007 (ext 3) C.D. 570-837-3000

Natural Resources Conservation Service Snyder County C. D.

401 West Market Street 415 West Market Street

Middleburg, PA 17842-1038 Middleburg, PA 17842-1038

FAX: 570-837-1038 FAX: 570-837-7300 Web: snyderconservation.org
L L Email: renee.swineford@panacdnet.net

John C. Clark 11 District Conservationist (ext 101)

Shane Eia Soil Conservation Tech. (ext 116)

Union County

Lewisburg Field Office 570-524-3881 C.D. 570-524-3881

Natural Resources Conservation Service Union County C. D.

155 North 15™ Street 155 North 15" Street

Lewisburg, PA 17837-9700 Lewisburg, PA 17837-9700

FAX: 570-524-3873 FAX: 570-524-3873 website: www.unionco.org
Matthew McCourt District Conservationist

19



NORTHEAST FIELD TEAM 4
District Conservationist

Paul Yankovich,

Columbia County

Bloomsburg Field Office 570-784-1062 (ext 3)
Natural Resources Conservation Service

702 Sawmill Road, Suite 203

Bloomsburg, PA 17815-7741

FAX: 570- 387-7715

Paul Yankovich
Ray B. Hosler

Scott D. Singer
Shannon Levan

District Conservationist (ext 112)
Program Analyst (ext 101)
Biologist (ext 126)

Soil Conservation Techn (ext.130)

C.D.

Columbia County C. D.
702 Sawmill Road, Suite 204

Bloomsburg, PA 17815-7732

FAX: 570-784-3247

e-mail: maryruth.wagner@pa.nacdnet..net

570-784-1062 (ext 5)

Luzerne County

Plymouth Field Office 570-779-0645 (ext 3)
Natural Resources Conservation Service

Ag Service Center, 911 West Main Street

Plymouth, PA 18651-2799

FAX: 570-779-5714

Richard P. Maculaitis
Joseph R. Rutkoski
Melissa Lehman
Frank Mele

District Conservationist (ext 108)
Civil Engineering Tech. (ext 109))
Soil Conservationist (ext 110)
ACES (ext. 101)

C.D.

Luzerne C. D.

485 Smiths Pond Road
Shavertown, PA 18708
FAX: 570-674-7989

570-674-7991

website: www.luzernecd.org

Montour County

See Columbia County above

C.D

Montour County C. D.
112 Woodbine Lane, Suite 2
Danville, PA 17821

FAX: 570-271-1327

570-271-1140

Northumberland County

Sunbury Field Office 570-286-7114 (ext 3)
Natural Resources Conservation Service

441 Plum Creek Road

Sunbury, PA 17801

FAX: 570-286-6114

Kevin P. Blake
Pamela Richardson

District Conservationist (ext 106)
Civil Engineering Tech (ext 108)

20

C.D. 570-286-7114 (ext 4)
Northumberland County
(address - same as NRCS)

FAX: 570-988-4488 e-mail: judy.becker@pa.nacdnet.net



NORTHEAST FIELD TEAM 4
Paul Yankovich, District Conservationist

Carbon County

C.D. 610-377-4894 (ext 4)
Carbon County C.D.
See Luzerne County on previous page 5664 Interchange Road

Lehighton, PA 18325-5114 Carbon County C.D.

FAX: 610-377-5549 5664 Interchange Road
Lehighton, PA 18235-5114
FAX: 610-377-5549
e-mail: carboncd@ptd.net

Environmental Education Center
151 E. White Bear Drive

Summit Hill, PA 18250

Phone: 570-645-8597

FAX: 570-645-8499

21




NORTHEAST FIELD TEAM 5
Scott Heckman - District Conservationist

Centre County

C.D. 814-355-6817

Centre County C. D.

414 Holmes Avenue, Suite 4

Bellefonte, PA 16823

FAX: 814-355-8696 e-mail: resweitz@co.centre.pa.us
website: co.centre.pa.us/conservation

See Clinton County below

Clinton County

Mill Hall (Lamar) Field Office 570-726-3196 (ext 3) gl'in[t)on County C. D 570-726-3798
Natural Resources Conservation Service -

216 Spring Run Road, Room 102 ﬁiﬁ:?_loaﬁfrgt':nllﬁgi
Mill Hall, PA 17751 y

) FAX: 570-726-7977 e-mail: conserve@suscom.net
FAX: 570-726-4855 website: clintoncountypa.com/conserve.htm

Scott Heckman District Conservationist (ext. 123)
Vacant Soil Conservationist (ext 121)
Amanda Coleman Soil Conservationist (ext 119)
Bryan Conklin Soil Conservation Technician (106)

MLRA 147 Soil Survey Office (13-5) 814-865-2279
University Park Office

PA State University

116 ASI Building

University Park, PA 16802

FAX: 814-863-7043

Timothy A. Craul Soil Scientist (ph: 865-2306)

216 Spring Run Road, Room 102 570-726-3196
Mill Hall, PA 17751
FAX: 570-726-4855

Michael McDevitt Soil Scientist (ext 118)
Yuri Plowden Soil Scientist (ext 122)
Juniata County

Mifflintown Field Office 717-436-8953 (ext 3) C.D. 717-436-8953 (ext 5)
Natural Resources Conservation Service Juniata County C.D.

RR 5, Box 35 RR#5, Box 35

Stoney Creek Drive Stoney Creek Drive

Mifflintown, PA 17059-9609 Mifflintown, PA 17059-9609

FAX: 717-436-9128 FAX: 717-436-9128 e-mail: juniataccd@juniataccd.org
Diana Sturrock District Conservationist (ext 111)

William Stidfole Civil Engineering Tech (ext. 112)

Connie Hesford ACES (ext. 113)

Mifflin County

Burnham Field Office  717-248-9541 (ext 3)
Natural Resources Conservation Service

20 Windmill Hill #4

Burnham, PA 17009-1837

FAX: 717-248-6589 C.D. 717-248-4695
Mifflin County C. D.

Mary L. Smith District Conservationist (ext 112) 20 Windmill Hill #4

William Stidfole Civil Engineering Tech (ext 102) Burnham, PA 17009

FAX: 717-248-6589  e-mail: mifflin_county@pa.nacdnet.org

22



SOUTHEAST FIELD TEAM 1
Chad Wentz, District Conservationist

Franklin County

Chambersburg Field Office  717-264-8074 (ext 3) Cc.D 717-264-5499
Natural Resources Conservation Service Franklin County C. D.

100 Sunset Blvd., West 185 Franklin Farm Lane
Chambersburg, PA 17202 Chambersburg, PA 17202

FAX: 717-263-0909 FAX: 717-264-5482

Mark Ely District Conservationist (ext 101)

Brent Cammauf Soil Conservationist (ext. 113)

Brad Beaver Civil Engineering Tech. (ext 109)

Suzette Truax Grazing Specialist (ext. 117)

Cumberland County

Carlisle Field Office 717-249-1037 (ext 3) C.D. 717-240-7812

Natural Resources Conservation Service Cumberland County C.D.

43 Brookwood Avenue, Suite 3 310 Allen Road, Suite 301

Carlisle, PA 17015-9172 Carlisle, PA 17015-9172

FAX: 717-243-9256 FAX: 717-240-7813 e-mail: Conserve@pa.net
Chad Wentz District Conservationist (ext.110)

Mark Myers Soil Conservationist (ext 112)

Gary Gallup Soil Cons Tech (ext 109)

Sharon Scarborough Soil Conservationist (ext. 111)

23




SOUTHEAST FIELD TEAM 2
Marcia Farbotnik -District Conservationist

Dauphin County

Dauphin Field Office 717-921-2380 or 2381 (ext. 3) C.D. 717-921-8100
Natural Resources Conservation Service Dauphin County C. D.

1451 Peters Mountain Road 1451 Peters Mountain Road

Dauphin, PA 17018-9500 Dauphin, PA 17018-9504

FAX: 717-921-8276 FAX: 717-921-8276

Rick L. Kepner District Conservationist (ext 101)

Donald C. Graybill Civil Engineering Tech. (ext 107)

Lebanon County

Lebanon Field Office 717-272-3908 (ext 3) C.D. 717-272-3908 (ext 4)
Natural Resources Conservation Service Lebanon County C. D.

2120 Cornwall Road, Suite 6 2120 Cornwall Road, Suite 5

Lebanon, PA 17042-9789 Lebanon, PA 17042-9788  e-mail: info@Iccd.org
FAX: 717-272-5333 FAX: 717-272-5314 website: www.lccd.org
Marcia Farbotnik District Conservationist (ext 128)

Heather Grove Soil Conservationist (ext 108)

Vacant Program Assistant (ext. 140)

Michael Snyder Soil Conservationist (ext.141)

Tim Emenheiser ACES (ext. 117)

Perry County

New Bloomfield Field Office 717-582-4144 (ext 3) C.D. 717-582-4144 (ext 4)

Natural Resources Conservation Service Perry County C. D.

31 West Main Street, P.O. Box 36 P.O. Box 36

New Bloomfield, PA 17068-0036 31 West Main Street

FAX: 717-582-3771 New Bloomfield, PA 17068 e-mail: thrajkovich@perryco.org
FAX: 717-582-3771

Ashley Lenig District Conservationist (ext 108)

Catherine Mullins Soil Conservationist (ext 105)

24




SOUTHEAST FIELD TEAM 3
Nicholas Ramsey, District Conservationist

Berks Count
Leesport Field Office 610-372-4655 (ext 3) C.D. 610-372-4657
Natural Resources Conservation Service Berks County C. D.
1238 County Welfare Rd., Suite 220 Berks Co. Ag. Ctr., 1238 County Welfare Rd., Suite 240
Leesport, PA 19533-9710 Leesport, PA 19533-9710
FAX: 610-371-8640 FAX: 610-478-7058 e-mail: jravert@countyofberks.com
Nicholas Ramsey District Consvst (ext 110)
Karlyn Haas Soil Conservationist (ext 113)
Vacant Soil Conservation Tech (ext. 115)
Michael Combs Soil Conservationist (ext 120)
Kefeni Kejela Soil Conservationist (ext. 119)
Ross Stowell ACES (ext. 111)
Eastern PA Soil Resources Office
John Chibirka Resource Soil Scientist (ext 112)

Schuylkill County

Pottsville Field Office 570-622-1312 (ext 3) C.D. 570-622-3742 (ext 5)

Natural Resources Conservation Service Schuylkill County C. D.

1108 Ag Center Drive 1206 Ag Center Drive

Pottsville, PA 17901-8733 Pottsville, PA 17901

FAX: 570-622-1593 FAX: 570-622-4009 e-mail: schuylkill.county@dep.state.pa.us
Dennis DiOrio District Conservationist (ext 101)

Janette Lesher Soil Conservationist (ext 103)

SOUTHEAST FIELD TEAM 4

25



Eric Samus,

District Conservationist

Gettysburg Field Office
Natural Resources Conservation Service
670 Old Harrisburg Road, Suite 202
Gettysburg, PA 17325-3404

FAX: 717-334-5999

717-334-2317 (ext 3)

Adams County

C.D. 717-334-0636
Adams County C. D.

670 Old Harrisburg Road, Suite 201
Gettysburg, PA 17325
FAX: 717-337-0730

James Gillis District Conservationist. (ext 118)
Vacant Soil Conservationist (ext 101)
Dean Shank Soil Conservation Tech (ext.107)

York Field Office
Natural Resources Conservation Service
122 Pleasant Acres Road

York, PA 17402-8987

FAX: 717-840-1302

Eric Samus
Katrina Thompson
Wendy S. Zwally
William Noss

717-755-2966 (ext 3)

Supervisor DC (ext. 104)

Soil Conservationist (ext 110)
Soil Conservationist (ext 109)
Soil Conservation Tech. (ext 111)

York County

C.D. 717-840-7430
York County C. D.

118 Pleasant Acres Road
York, PA 17402

FAX: 717-755-0301

26

website: www.adamscounty.us

e-mail: yorkccd@yorkccd.org
website: www.yorkccd.org



SOUTHEAST FIELD TEAM 5
Brad Michael, District Conservationist

Lancaster County

Lancaster Field Office 717-299-5361 (ext 3) C.D. 717-299-5361 (ext 5)
Natural Resources Conservation Service Lancaster County C. D.

1383 Arcadia Rd., Room 200 1383 Arcadia Road

Lancaster, PA 17601 Lancaster, PA 17601

FAX: 717-299-9459 FAX: 717-299-9459 e-mail: don.mcnutt@pa.nacdnet.net
Brad Michael District Conservationist (ext 110)

Gary Ballina Civil Engineering Tech. (ext 112)

Burell Whitworth, Jr. Soil Conservationist (ext. 109)

Heather Conley Soil Conservationist (ext. 131)

Brian Loadholt Soil Conservationist (147)

Omer Brubaker Natural Resource Specialist (ext. 138)

Wendy Coons Soil Conservation Tech. (ext 142 )

Andy Myers Soil Conservation Tech (ext. 135)

27



SOUTHEAST FIELD TEAM 6
David Schaffer, District Conservationist

Bucks County
Perkasie Field Office 215-453-9527 (ext. 3) C.D 215-345-7577
Natural Resources Conservation Service Bucks County C. D.
1000 E. Walnut Street, Suite 704B 1456 Ferry Road, Suite 704
Perkasie, PA 18944 Doylestown, PA 18901-5550
FAX: 215-453-9528 FAX: 215-345-7584 e-mail: Admin@bucksconservation.org
website: www.bucksconservation.org
David Schaffer District Conservationist (ext 107)
Austin Drager Nat’l Resources Specialist (ext 109 )

District Employees Located in Perkasie. Field Office

ph: 215-453-9527

Vacant Conservation Aide (ext 101)
Rachel Onuska ACT Technician (ext. 108)

Lehigh County

See Northampton County below C.D. 610-391-9583 (ext 122)
Lehigh County Ag. Center, 4184 Dorney Park Rd, Ste 102
Allentown, PA 18104-5728
FAX: 610-391-1131 e-mail: info@Ilehighconservation.org

Montgomery County

See Bucks County above C.D. 610-489-4506
Montgomery County C. D.
143 Level Road
Collegeville, PA 19426-3313
FAX: 610-489-9795
e-mail: rkadwill@montgomeryconservation.org
website: www.montgomeryconservation.org

Northampton County

Bethlehem Field Office 610-625-8392 (ext 3) C.D. 610-746-1971

Natural Resources Conservation Service Northampton County C. D.

3910 Adler Place, Suite 110 Gracedale Complex, Greystone Building
Bethlehem, PA 18017 Nazareth, PA 18064 FAX: 610-746-1980e-mail:
FAX: 610-625-8397 northamptoncd@pa.nacdnet.org

Peter J. Zakanycz District Conservationist (ext 109)

Lisa-Jon Trinidad Soil Conservation Technician (ext. 101)

David Schaffer (Perkasie duty Station) Supervisory DC (ext. 111)

28



SOUTHEAST FIELD TEAM 7
Samuel A. High, District Conservationist

Chester County
West Chester Field Office  610-696-0398 (ext. 3) C.D. 610-925-4920
Natural Resources Conservation Service Chester County C. D.
601 Westtown Road, Suite 381, P.O. Box 2747 688 Unionville Road, Suite 200
West Chester, PA 19380-0990 Kennett Square, PA 19348
FAX: 610-696-5094 FAX: 610-925-4925 e-mail: d.greig@chesco.org
Samuel A. High District Conservationist (ext 104) website: www.chesco.org/conseration
Chad Cochrane Soil Conserv Tech (ext.114)
Cristina Clark-Cuadrado Soil Conservationist (ext.109)
Carol Curtiss Support Assistant - ACES (ext.101)

Delaware County

C.D. 610-892-9484
Delaware County C. D.
See Chester County above Rose Tree Park Hunt Club, 1521 North Providence Road
Media, PA 19063
FAX: 610-892-9489 website: www.delco.cd.org

29




PERSONNEL INDEX

NAME PAGE #

A

Agnew, Laura 9
Albarran, Walter 26
Anderson, Anne 1&6
Ashley, Eric J. 3
Aukamp, Zachary 3
B

Baessler, Bruce 17
Ballina, Gary 27
Beaver, Brad 22
Beinhaur, Lorraine 1
Benscoter, John 17
Bernardo, Vivian 4
Blake, Kevin P. 20
Bohonak, John R. 11
Bonafede, Lisa 1
Bowers, Donald R. 12
Bowman, Angela 3
Boyer, Michael 1
Brown, Karl G. 7
Brown, Keisha 3
Brubaker, Omer 27
Burgess, James W. 11
C

Cammauf, Brent 22
Carvell, Wayne 2&3
Cerrelli, Geoffrey 2
Chibirka, John 5&24
Clark, John C. Il 19
Clauto, Robert J. 14
Clifton, William H. 26
Cochrane, Chad 29
Cockcroft, Sharon 11
Coleman, Amanda 21
Coleman, John 3
Conklin, Bryan 21
Conley, Heather 27
Combs, Michael 24
Coons, Wendy 27
Coulter, David 10
Clark-Caudrado, Cristina 30
Craul, Timothy A. 5
Crespo, Larry 12
Crews, Gwendolyn 1
Curtiss, Carol 30
D

Dado, Alex 8
Deecki, Robert 3
Dellinger, Adam 4
Derickson, Craig 1&6
DiDesiderio, Gerald Il 8
DiFiore, Nancy R 19
DiOrio, Dennis 25
Dorman, Patricia 1
Dostie, Daniel 1
Drager, Austin 28
Dunn, Marcie 2

30




E

Eckley, Deb 1
Edwards, Cary D. 19
Eia, Shane 19
Elder, Joel B. 14
Elder, Timothy 3
Ely, Mark 22
Emenheiser, Timothy C. 24
F

Farbotnik, Marcia 23
Ford, Brandon 19
Frantz, Barry 1
Funka-Petery, Susan C. 13
Furman, Therold T. 3
G

Gallup, Gary 22
Gaver, Andy 11
Gillis, James 26
Goodson, Mark 1
Gordon, Don 3
Grayhill, Donald C. 23
Greenawalt, John 15
Groshek, Mark 3
Grove, Heather 23
Guzenski, Nicholas 19
H

Haas, Karlyn 24
Hanawalt, Michael W. 16
Harrold, James B. Jr., 3
Harrold, Jennifer 3
Harvatine, Frank 3
Harvey, Elaina 16
Harvey, Kenneth 17
Hasemeier, Amanda N. 2
Hawekins, Arthur 12
Heckman, Scott 21
Hepp, Michelle 16
Hesford, Connie 21
Hess, Julie 6,16
Hess, Owen 3
Hess, Sherene 4
Hewitt, John 13
High, Samuel A. 30
Hoffman, Laurel 11
Hoffman, Susan 1
Hosler, Ray B. 20
Howvell, Dick 15
|

Ireland, Kelly 1
Issacs, Barry 1
J

Johnson, Cheryl S. 2
Jones, Hathaway 1
Joseph, Martha 1&8
K

Karns, Beth Ann 15
Kearns, Kenneth R. 13
Kejela, Kefeni 24
Kepner, Rick L. 23
Kling, Andrew 1
Knight, William R. 5 &12

31




Koch, Ryan 4
Koch, Stacy 4
Kremser, Laura 3
Krotzer, Craig G. 15
Krotzer, Gene A. 3
L

LaForme, Glenn 9
Lamont, Thomas D. 8
Lasko, Jody 8
Latshaw, Walter H. 2
Lehman, Melissa 20
Lenig, Ashley 23
Lesher, Janette 25
Levan, Shannon 20
Loadholt, Brian 27
Logan, Ben 14
Lopes, David 3
LoPinto, Ciro 16
Ludwig, Daniel 3
M

Maculaitis, Richard P. 20
Magagna, John 16
Mahood, Jeffery D. 2
Malot, Jana 1
Marsh, Terry L. 4
Matthews, Jennifer 17
Matticks, Thomas W. 3
McCorkle, Ronald L. 8
McCourt, Matthew 19
McDevitt, Michael 5&21
McDonough, Molly 1
Mele, Frank 20
Metrick, John J. 4
Michael, Brad 27
Mullins, Catherine 23
Murray, Donald R. 3
Myers, Andy 27
Myers, Mark 22
N

Nadovich, Joanne 4
Niehenke, Dennis 1
Noss, William 26
O

O’Connor, Michael 16
Onuska, Rachel 28
P

Panciera, Cheryl 8
Parry, Susan B. 4
Patchcoski, Edward A. 17
Pearce, Louis J. 15
Pelino, J. Carl 8
Peters, Timothy 3
Petrus, Edward X. 8
Plowden, Yuri 5&21
Price, Sam 4
Q

R

Ramsey, Nicholas 25
Ramsey, Wes 4
Renner, Ben 10
Repasky, Steve 11

32




Repine, Terence

Ribble, Kris

Richards, Susan

Richardson, Pamela 20
Rohe, Kevin A. 16
Rutkoski, Joseph R. 20
S

Samus, Eric 26
Sanders, Edward 1
Scarborough, Sharon 22
Schaffer, David 28
Schardt, Larry 4
Shaffer, Paul G. 12
Shank, Dean 26
Shevchik, Joseph E. 14
Shippey, Jared 14
Shook, Chris 15
Shrump, Charles E. 13
Sierzega, Thomas P. Jr. 12
Singer, Scott D. 20
Sittig, Timothy 1
Smeltz, Heather 3
Smith, Mary 22
Smith Shozette 1
Smith, Gary P. 1&6
Smith, Laura 13
Snyder, Michael 24
Soto, Noel 1&6
Spardy, Mary 1
Spencer, Chad 16
Steele, David A. 4
Steward, James M. 15
Stidfole, William 22
Stokum, Lawrence R. 12
Stowell, Ross 25
Stoy, Rennie 13
Stricker, Gregory 3
Sturrock, Diana 16 & 22
Swaldek, Michael 5&8
Swope, Gary L. 10
Swope, Lou Ann 10
T

Thompson, Katrina 6 & 26
Towns, William L. 3
Trinidad, Lisa-Jon 28
Truax, Suzette L. 23
U

Vv

Vanderstappen, Peter 3
W

Wagner, Robert J. 17
Walker, Lisa 3
Watkins, Travis 1
Weaver, Jill 17
Weaver, William E. 12
Weicht, Rhandee 15
Welmon, Ain 17
Werner, Jeff 3
Wentz, Chad 23
White, Diane E. 4
White, Edgar A. 1
Whitworth, Burell Jr. 27

33




Wilburn-Firestone, Jennifer 13
Wilford, Virgil F. 14
Willette, Jennifer 9
Wolf, Alisha 8
Wolff, Brian D. 8
Y

Yakely, Christina 17
Yankovich, Paul 20
Z

Zaginaylo, John 111 3
Zakanycz, Peter J. 28
Zaloga, Zack 3
Zuck, Lisa A. 3
Zwally, Wendy S. 26

34




COUNTY/FIELD OFFICE ALPHABETICAL LISTING

FIELD FIELD
OFFICE FIELD OFFICE FIELD
COUNTY LOCATION TEAM # COUNTY LOCATION TEAM #
Adams Gettysburg SE4 Juniata Mifflintown NE5
Allegheny Butler w4 Lackawanna Mayfield NE2
Armstrong Kittanning W4 Lancaster Lancaster SE5
Beaver Butler W4 Lawrence New Castle w1l
Bedford Bedford w8 Lebanon Lebanon SE2
Berks Leesport SE3 Lehigh Bethlehem SE6
Blair Hollidaysburg w7 Luzerne Plymouth NE4
Bradford Towanda NE1 Lycoming Montoursville NE3
Bucks Perkasie SE6 McKean Coudersport W3
Butler Butler W4 Mercer Mercer w1
Cambria Ebensburg W7 Mifflin Burnham NE5
Cameron DuBois W3 Monroe Lackawanna NE2
Carbon Luzerne NE4 Montgomery Perkasie SE3
Centre Mill Hall (Lamar) NE5 Montour Bloomsburg NE4
Chester West Chester SE7 Northampton Bethlehem SE6
Clarion Clarion W2 Northumberland Sunbury NE4
Clearfield DuBois W3 Perry New Bloomfield SE2
Clinton Lamar NE5 Pike Mayfield NE2
Columbia Bloomsburg NE4 Potter Coudersport W3
Crawford Meadville W1 Schuylkill Pottsville SE3
Cumberland Carlisle SE1 Snyder Middleburg NE3
Dauphin Dauphin SE2 Somerset Somerset w7
Delaware West Chester SE7 Sullivan Towanda NE1
Elk DuBois W3 Susquehanna Montrose NE2
Erie Waterford w1 Tioga Wellsboro NE1
Fayette Lemont Furnace W6 Union Lewisburg NE3
Forest Clarion W2 Venango Franklin W2
Franklin Chambersburg SE1 Warren Youngsville W2
Fulton McConnellsburg w8 Washington Meadow Lands W6
Greene Waynesburg W6 Wayne Mayfield NE2
Huntingdon Huntingdon w8 Westmoreland Greensburg W5
Indiana Indiana W5 Wyoming Tunkhannock NE2
Jefferson DuBois W3 York York SE4

35



FIELD OFFICE/COUNTY ALPHABETICAL LISTING

FIELD OFFICE FIELD OFFICE
LOCATION COUNTY PAGE # LOCATION COUNTY PAGE #
Allentown Bethlehem 28 McConnellsburg Fulton 15
Bedford Bedford 15 Meadville Crawford 8
Bloomsburg Columbia/Montour 20 Meadow Lands Washington 13
Burnham Mifflin 22 Mercer Mercer 8
Butler Butler/Alleghy./Beaver 11 Middleburg Snyder 19
Carlisle Cumberland 23 Mifflintown Juniata 21
Chambersburg Franklin 23 Mill Hall (Lamar) Centre/Clinton 21
Clarion Clarion/Forest 9 Montoursville Lycoming 19
Coudersport McKean/Potter 10 Montrose Susquehanna 17
Dauphin Dauphin 24 Nazareth Bethlehem 28
DuBois Cameron/Clearfield 10 New Bloomfield Perry 24
Elk/Jefferson New Castle Lawrence 8
Ebensburg Cambria 14 Perkasie Bucks/Montgomery 28
Franklin Venango 9 Plymouth Luzerne/Carbon 20/21
Gettysburg Adams 26 Pottsville Schuylkill 25
Greensburg Westmoreland 12 Somerset Somerset 14
Hollidaysburg Blair 14 Sullivan Towanda 16
Huntingdon Huntingdon 15 Sunbury Northumberland 20
Indiana Indiana 12 Towanda Bradford 16
Kittanning Armstrong 11 Tunkhannock Wyoming 17
Lancaster Lancaster 27 Waterford Erie 8
Lebanon Lebanon 24 Waynesburg Greene 13
Leesport Berks 25 Wellsboro Tioga 16
Lehighton Carbon 21 West Chester Chester/Delaware 29
Lemont Furnace Fayette 13 York York 26
Lewisburg Union 19 Youngsville Warren 9
Mayfield Lackawanna/Pike/Wayne/ 17/18

Monroe

36



